

#### **REGISTERED PROPERTY OWNER/S CONSENT**

CONSENT TO CONTINUE WITH THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS TO OBTAIN THE NECESSARY COMPETENT AUTHORITY DECISION/S FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AND OTHER APPLICATIONS FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPOSED: Construction of a new waste water (sewage) outfall pipeline for Steynville (Hopetown), Thembelihle Municipality, Northern Cape. ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS: DE HOEK FARM 1/0 (registered property name) Co-ordinates of the property: This document confirms that I, acting on behalf of \_\_(Property Owner's name), hereafter referred to as the 'Owner', hereby consent to the continuation of planning and application to obtain the necessary approvals for the environmental impact assessment and other applications for the development as mentioned above. This consent is to allow Specialists and Environmental Assessment Practitioners on the property to conduct the necessary investigations and undertake the necessary environmental assessment processes for the environmental impact assessment and applications for the proposed development. The development is subject to the signing of a final agreement between the parties, the Owner, the Applicant as well as the necessary environmental approvals. Name of the Property/ Farm: Thembelible Local Municipality Registered Name of the Property:

| Owner's Address:                             | Church Street Hopoton 8750                    |
|--|---|
| Owner's Telephone Number:                    | 0532030005/8                                  |
| Owner's Email:                               | my ikathentelihlemensipality you. 7 a         |
| Signed at Hopetown                           | on this the <u>26</u> day of <u>May</u> 2019. |
| Owner (with the necessary Power of Attorney) | Witness                                       |



#### **REGISTERED PROPERTY OWNER/S CONSENT**

| Construction of a new waste water (sewage) outfall pipeline for Steynville (Hopetown), Thembelihle Municipality, Northern Cape. |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:   | ERF 409 HORE TOWN   |  |
|   | (registered property name)  |  |
| Co-ordinates of the property:   | ' "S; ° ' "E  |  |
| This document confirms that I,  | 2 Jack  |  |
| Identity number: 72/2285  | 302083 acting on behalf of  |  |
| Thembelihle Local   | Municipality (Property Owner's name), hereafter referred  |  |
| to as the 'Owner', hereby consent to  | the continuation of planning and application to obtain the necessary assessment and other applications for the development as mentioned   |  |
| necessary investigations and underta<br>environmental impact assessment and a   | Environmental Assessment Practitioners on the property to conduct the ake the necessary environmental assessment processes for the applications for the proposed development. The development is subject tween the parties, the Owner, the Applicant as well as the necessary |  |
| Name of the Property/ Farm:   | ER409   |  |
| Registered Name of the Property:  |   |  |
| Owner's Address:  | Thembelible total Municipality<br>Church Street, Hoperan  |  |
| Owner's Telephone Number:   | 03 203 5005/8   |  |
| Owner's Email:  | mijacka thembelihlemunicipality, gov. 70  |  |
| Signed at Hopetown  | on this the day of 2019.  |  |
| Owner   | Witness   |  |
| (with the necessary Power of Attorney)  |   |  |



#### **REGISTERED PROPERTY OWNER/S CONSENT**

| Construction of a new waste water (sewage) outfall pipeline for Steynville (Hopetown).<br>Thembelihle Municipality, Northern Cape.   |
|--|
| ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:  |
| (registered property name)   |
| Co-ordinates of the property:  |
| This document confirms that I, N & Jack  |
| dentity number: 72/2285302083 acting on behalf of  |
| dentity number: 72/2285302083 acting on behalf of  |
| o as the 'Owner', hereby consent to the continuation of planning and application to obtain the necessary approvals for the environmental impact assessment and other applications for the development as mentioned above.  |
| This consent is to allow Specialists and Environmental Assessment Practitioners on the property to conduct the necessary investigations and undertake the necessary environmental assessment processes for the environmental impact assessment and applications for the proposed development. The development is subject to the signing of a final agreement between the parties, the Owner, the Applicant as well as the necessary environmental approvals. |
| Name of the Property/ Farm: ERF 2755   |
| Registered Name of the Property: Thembelible Local Municipality  |
| Owner's Address: Church Street, Hoperowen, 8750  |
| Owner's Telephone Number:  |
| Owner's Email: mrachathenbelihleminiquality gov. Fa  |
| signed at Hope Town on this the day of JUNE 2019.  |
| with the necessary Power of Attorney)  Witness   |



### REGISTERED PROPERTY OWNER/S CONSENT

| Construction of a new waste Thembelihle Municipality, Northe   | rater (sewage) outfall pipe<br>n Cape. | line for Steynville (Hopetown),     |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:  | ERF 3188,                              | HOPE TOWN                           |
|  |  | (registered property name)          |
| Co-ordinates of the property:  | ' "S; ° '                              | "E                                  |
| This document confirms that I,   |  |                                     |
| Thembelihle Local N  | ) 083 acti                             | ng on behalf of                     |
| Inemblitule Foral N  | unicipality (Proper                    | y Owner's name), hereafter referred |
| to as the 'Owner', hereby consent to approvals for the environmental impact above.   | NO CONTINUATION of all and a           |                                     |
| This consent is to allow Specialists and I necessary investigations and underta environmental impact assessment and a to the signing of a final agreement betwenvironmental approvals. | plications for the                     | al assessment processes for the     |
| Name of the Property/ Farm:  | ERF 31388 3188                         | 8.                                  |
| Registered Name of the Property:   | Thembelshle Loca<br>Church Street,     | 1 10                                |
| Owner's Address:   | Charel Street                          | Hancapality 4                       |
| Owner's Telephone Number:  | 053 203 0005/8                         | Melon, 8 +50                        |
| Owner's Email:   | +ic doll 1 1                           |                                     |
|  | a war wentselch                        | lemencapaling gorvan                |
| Signed at Hopeton  | on this the                            | 2 day of June 2019.                 |
| 57.  |  |                                     |
| (with the necessary Power of Attorney)   |  | Witness                             |



### REGISTERED PROPERTY OWNER/S CONSENT

| Construction of a new waste Thembelihle Municipality, Northe | water (sewage) outfall pipeline for Steynville (Hopetown),  |
|--|---|
| ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:                                | ERF 3247 HOPE TOWN  |
|  | (registered property name)  |
| Co-ordinates of the property:                                | ' "S; ° ' "E  |
| This document confirms that I,/\triangle                     | R JACK  |
| Identity number: 72/128630                                   | acting on behalf of   |
| Thembelille Local M  | Anniagality (Property Owner's name), hereafter referred   |
| to do the Owner, hereby consent to                           | the continuation of planning and application to obtain the necessary assessment and other applications for the development as mentioned   |
| environmental impact assessment and a                        | Environmental Assessment Practitioners on the property to conduct the ake the necessary environmental assessment processes for the polications for the proposed development. The development is subject ween the parties, the Owner, the Applicant as well as the necessary |
| Name of the Property/ Farm:                                  | ERF 3247  |
| Registered Name of the Property:                             | The deed so force of  |
| Owner's Address:   | Thembelble Local Municipality<br>Church Street, Hoperown, 8700  |
| Owner's Telephone Number:                                    | 073 202 monts   |
| Owner's Email:   | 053203005/8   |
|  | mejack withen beliblemunicipality of govi za  |
| Signed at Hopetown   | on this the b day of 2019.  |
| Owner (with the necessary Power of Attorney)                 | Witness   |